TECHNICAL DATA

w

Models

c10/2M
c15/2M
C20/2ME
C25/2ME
C30/2ME
C30/4ME

Single-phase

C35/4ME
C37/4ME
C40/4ME
c10/2T
Cc15/2T
C20/2TE
C25/2TE
C30/2TE
C30/4TE
C31/4TE

Three-phase

C35/4TE
C37/4TE
C40/4TE
C45/4TE
C46/4TE

* Sound pressure level measured at 3 m in free field conditions with long-cased appliance in delivery mode, in accordance with standard EN ISO 3741:2009.

o
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Code

30302
30902
30321
30323
30325
30327
30330
30332
30334
30351
30951
30322
30324
30326
30328
30329
30331
30333
30335
30336
30337

100
160
400
430
740
132
370
675
790
130
160
390
470
720
110
280
350
700
800
1900
3900

0.45
0.7
1.76
1.90
3.2
0.582
1.60
2.95
3.47
0.3
0.6 -0.35
0.785
1.25
1.50
0.190
0.60
0.70
2.10
2.15
4.35
7.00

POLES

A A DM DA M D DO NN DNDDN MDA DN NDIND NN

Suitable for domestic, commercial and industrial applications:
kitchens, bathrooms, offices, laboratories, factories, shops,
laundromats, models, restaurants, bars, theatres, ballrooms, etc.

. 21 models: 9 single-phase and 12 three-phase.
. Steel double-coated protected by polyester paint, resistant to

atmospheric agents.
. Manual reset thermal limit control (models 250 and 315).
. 1-speed motors with ball bearings.
. Motor support and air vents designed to minimise turbulence and
noise levels.
. Galvanised steel mounting brackets supplied.
. Electric supply 230 V / 50 Hz for single-phase models
and 400 V / 50 Hz for three-phase models.
. Protection rating: IP55.
e Insulation class: I.©
. Conforms to the requirements of the regulation N°327/2011/UE
(Lot 11, 1st Tier) set out by the EUP/ErP Directive, effective as of
01.01.2013.

. Available also in Atex version (certified for use in areas at risk
of explosion due to gases and/or dust particles).
For all technical and performance informations see

the Vortice’s Catalogue (Product Guide 217).

RPM

2800
2800
2800
2800
2800
1400
1400
1400
1400
2800
2800
2800
2800
2800
1400
1400
1400
1400
1400
1400
1400

Max Airflow
m?/h I/s
300 83.3
450 125
890 247
1000 277
1420 394.4
700 194
1520 422.2
2150 597.2
2650 736
270 75
430 119.4
244 880
1060 294.4
1350 375
655 182
1100 305.6
1550 430.6
2300 638.9
2900 805.6
4500 1250
6800 1888.9

Max Pressure

mmH,0

25

Pa

245
441
516
618
824
194
334
442

483.1
245
422
519
579
834
176
304
334
461
481
726
961

Lp dB(A)
a3m*

55.5
59
66

66.5
71
55
61
70
73

56.5
59
66

66.5
71
55
61
61
70
73

70.5

76.5

Max
°C

50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50



ErP data
Directive 2009/125/EC ErP (Energy related Products)

Vodels  Code Mermemen Eficency vewol VmWde W mmom o
C20/2ME 30321 31.9 421 0.245 533 527.6 2939
C25/2ME 30323 32.8 425 0.298 697 505 2866
ﬁ C30/2ME 30325 41.6 50.0 0.465 876 584 2892
-§' C35/4ME 30330 32.4 42.2 0.278 1009 321.5 1433
g’ C37/4ME 30332 35.4 43.5 0.476 1463 4151 1454
@ C40/4ME 30334 36.8 44.8 0.537 1812 392.28 1444
C20/2TE 30322 34.3 44.6 0.231 535 533 2931
C25/2TE 30324 B TOTAL 01-01-13 NO 33.3 42.8 0.309 706 524.5 2949 YES
C30/2TE @ 30326 43.2 51.8 0.434 866 779.5 2914
o CB31/4TE 30329 31.1 421 0.180 680.6 295.2 1460
.g C35/4TE 30331 411 515 0.230 1021 222 1443
g C37/4TE 30333 38.1 46.6 0.464 1490 427.6 1475
|'E C40/4TE 30335 39.0 47.5 0.451 1503 421.7 1478
C45/4TE 30336 49.7 56.3 0.913 2399 681.5 1472
C46/4TE 30337 41.6 45.7 2.250 4075 827 1470
* Best efficiency point.
Orientation
The position of a radial fan delivery outlet is represented by a 135°
direction of rotation symbol (LG - that is, towards the left or 7 Designation of delivery outlet
anti-clockwise, looking from the side opposite the air intake ) \ position for radial fans.
inlet) and the angle (in degrees) of the delivery outlet to the //__ N .
reference axis (a straight line perpendicular to the base plane, X Adjacent example: LG 135
passing through the axis of rotation), measured in the direction / L |-
of rotation. 00
LGO

LG 90 LG 135 LG 180 LG 225 LG 270 LG 315




Models

c10/2M
c10/2T
C15/2M
C15/2T
C20/2ME
C20/2TE
C25/2ME
C25/2TE
C30/2ME
C30/2TE
C30/4ME
C30/4TE
C31/4TE
C35/4ME
C35/4TE
C37/4ME
C37/4TE
C40/4TE
C40/4ME
C45/4TE

260

281

350

366

387

435

466

549

Models

C46/4TE

Dimensions (mm)

593

B C D E F G H L oM N P
186 171 72 82 6.5 68 63 80 81 66.5
56
234 206 108 100 7 83 88 99 79
128 128 102 108
258 232 98 117 87

124 142 115
8.5 71
308 272 126 137 117 108 132 131 111
139 112
400 340 164 71 137 170 162 144
174
149
8.5
471 416.5 220 182 146
80 187 199 181.5
472 418 214 208 185 147
567.2 484.5 228 228 9 90 200 200 240 222 217
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675 566 306 265 11.5 442 236 277 288 250 244.5

[VORTICE]
130

36

45

45

50

56

27

71

90

90

100

125

270

Kg

2.7
4.6

3.3

5.8
6.8
6.3
8.4
8.1

8.1
9.5
11
9.3

20.5

21
14.6
23.3

Kg
61



Air intake

Delivery outlet
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Models A 2B gcC @D n°holes
c10 1115 100 80
Cc15 141 128
c20 108 7 6

152 132
Cc25
C 30 190 170 132
C31

240 220 170
Cc35
Cc37

282 262 199 8.5 8
c40
C45 320 300 236
C 46 420 395 288
Models A B C D E F @G n°holes
c10 98 82 68 88 72 63 6.5
c15 125 100 83 132 108 88 7
c20 145 123 102 145 123 % 4
Cc25 164 142 115 146 124
C 30 162 137 17 150 126 108
C 31 165 139 112 8.5

190 164 137
C35 200 174
149
c37 218 182 220
250 187 8

c40 244 208 185 214
C45 260 228 200 260 228 200 9
C 46 295 264 236 336 306 277 1.5




PRODUCT ACCESSORIES

Models

o|9|

o|9|

©fs}

©fs}

C RA 10 Flanged inlet adapter

C RA 15 Flanged inlet adapter

C RA 20/25 Flanged inlet adapter

C RA 30 Flanged inlet adapter

C RA 31/35 Flanged inlet adapter

C RA 37 Flanged inlet adapter

C RA 40 Flanged inlet adapter

C RA 45 Flanged inlet adapter

C RA 46 Flanged inlet adapter

CMS 20/25 Wall-mounted support

CMS 30 Wall-mounted support

CMS 31/35 Wall-mounted support

CMS 37/40 Wall-mounted support

CMS 45 Wall-mounted support

Code

c10/2M
code 30302

c15/2M
code 30902
C20/2ME

22825 ©

22826

22828

22829

22830

22832

22833

22834

22835

22836

22837

22838

22839

22840

code 30321

[s2]
wo wQwy
S0 50 59
No NO ﬂ'o
&S 88 88
038 03 08

°
e o

°
e o

[VORTICE]
132

C35/4ME

code 30330
C37/4ME

code 30332
C40/4AME

code 30334
c10/2T
code 30351

Product

Cc15/2T
code 30951

c20/2T

code 30322
C25/2TE

code 30324
C30/2TE

code 30326
C30/4TE

code 30328
C31/2TE

code 30329
C35/2TE
code 30331

C37/2TE

code 30333
C40/4TE

code 30335
C45/4TE

code 30336

C46/4TE
code 30337



code 30322
C25/2TE

code 30324
C30/2TE

code 30326
C30/4TE

code 30328
C31/2TE

code 30329
C35/2TE

code 30331
C37/2TE

code 30333
C40/4TE

code 30335
C45/4TE

code 30336

C46/4TE
code 30337

Models Code Product
N N W WO WO W~ WO W Wt — —
25 23 sH 5O 55 58 58 58 s8 8 F8 -
U8 98 a8 a8 a8 38 5 58 5 58 §8 ¢
90) ,Lr-’q) Bq) Bq) Bq) Bq) u\acu Ra) Bcu ga) -0 8
0808 S5 N8 030358 883505080
o 000 0o Oo Oo 0o Oo OO o o
C GM 10 Protection grille 22811 ® °
for outlet port
C GM 15 Protection grille 22812 ® *
for outlet port
C GM 20 Protection grille 22813 *
for outlet port
C GM 25 Protection grille 22814 °
for outlet port
C GM 30 Protection grille 22816 ° | o
for outlet port
C GM 31 Protection grille 22817
for outlet port
C GM 35 Protection grille 22818 .
for outlet port
C GM 37 Protection grille 22819 .
for outlet port
C GM 40 Protection grille 22820 °
for outlet port
C GM 45 Protection grille 22821 °
for outlet port
C GM 46 Protection grille 22822
for outlet port
CGA 10. Protection grille 20801 ® °
for intake port
C GA 15. Protection grille 22802 ° °
for intake port
CGA 20/25 Protection grille 22803 o o
for intake port
CGA 30. Protection grille 22804 o o
for intake port
CGA 31/35 Protection grille 22805 °
for intake port
CGA 37/40 Protection grille 22806 el e
for intake port
C GA 45. Protection grille 22807
for intake port
C GA 46 Protection grille 22808

for intake port

Description and sizes on page 150




p [mmH,0]

p [mmH,0]

p [mmH,0]

PERFORMANCE CURVES

26

21

33

27

20

51

M

30

20

Cc10/2M
256 120
205 / 9%
154 — 72
=
S
a
102 48
51 24
0 \ 0
0 68 136 204 272 340
q [m*/h]
0 19 38 57 76 94
qll/s]
c15/2M
325 180
g
260 144
195 108
=
Y
a
130 72
65 36
0 0
200 260 320 380 440 500
q[m*h]
56 72 89 106 122 139
qll/s]
C20/2ME
497 450
\ /
398 360
298 270 o
o / =
- [
o -1 H
199 180 &
99 90
0 0
0 204 408 612 816 1.020
q [m*h]
0 57 113 170 227 283
q lli/s]

Power [W]

Power [W]

p [mmH,0]

p [mmH,0]

p [mmH,0]

26

21

32

26

43

22

c10/2T
256 150
— Y
205 — 120
154 /// )
=
I
[N /
102 0
51 30
0 0
0 60 120 180 240 300
q [m*/h]
0 17 33 50 67 83
qll/s]
c15/2T
314 180
/
251 — 144
188 108
=
[
(=8
126 72
63 36
0 0
200 256 312 368 424 480
q [m*/h]
56 71 87 102 118 133
qll/s]
C20/2TE
529 449
T /
423 / 359
317 \/ 269
=
S
o
212 / 179
-1
106 20
0 0
0 196 392 588 784 980
q [m°/h]
0 54 109 163 218 272

q (i1

Power [W]

Power [W]

Power [W]



p [mmH,0]

p [mmH,0]

p [mmH,0]

51

40

30

20

76

61

46

31

C25/2ME

496 488
397 \ / 390
298 ”~ 293

- /
Y
a
198 = 195
929 98
] 0
0 240 481 721 961 1.201
q [m*h]
0 67 133 200 267 334
qllis]
C30/2ME
750 33
——
600 \
450 500
=
[
o
300 ] 333
150 167
0 0
0 324 648 972 1.296 1.620
q [m*h]
0 20 180 270 360 450
q(l/s]
C30/4ME
179 152
143 / L~ 121
107 — 1
=
&
[}
72 1
36 30
0 0
0 156 312 468 624 780
q[m*h]
0 43 87 130 173 217
qll/s]

Power [W]

Power [W]

Power [W]

p [mmH,0]

p [mmH,0]

p [mmH,0]

50

40

30

20

75

60

45

30

C25/2TE
491 538
393 \ J 430
295 323
=
Y
¢ ]
196 — 215
98 108
0 0
0 252 504 756 1.008 1.260
q[m*h]
0 70 140 210 280 350
q sl
C30/2TE
738 788
/
590 30
443 ” 473
=
Y
o
295 /4 315
148 158
0 0
0 310 620 930 1.240 1.550
q [m*/h]
0 86 172 258 344 431
q ll/s]
C30/4TE
172 122
137 // 98
103 > 73
= /
e
o
69 1 49
-
34 24
0 0
0 147 294 441 588 735
q[m’h]
0 41 82 123 163 204

q [l/s]

Power [W]

Power [W]

Power [W]



p [mmH,0]

p [mmH,0]

p [mmH,0]

28

22

32

26

44

35

26

C31/4TE

273 317
\
218 253
164 e 190
- /
e
= /
109 - 127
55 3
0 0
0 260 520 780 1.040 1.300
q [m*h]
0 72 144 217 289 361
qs]
C35/4TE
313 384
250 \ 307
188 230
< /
e
< /
125 154
~
63 77
0 0
0 350 700 1.050 1.400 1.750
qm*h
0 97 194 292 389 486
q(l/s]
C37/4TE
427 780
e —
342 \ 24
256 468
- /
=)
[}
171 ~ 312
85 156
0 0
0 520 1.040 1.560 2.080 2.600
q[m*/h]
0 144 289 433 578 722
qs]

Power [W]

Power [W]

Power [W]

p [mmH,0]

p [mmH,0]

p [mmH,0]

31

24

42

34

25

40

24

C35/4ME
300 429
_—
240 \ 343
180 ] 257
—_ /
< /
a
120 171
60 8
0 0
344 688 1.032 1376 1.720
q[m*h]
9% 191 287 382 478
qs]
C37/4ME
415 755
332 04
249 ~ 453
g /
2 —
166 302
83 151
0 0
0 490 980 1.470 1.960 2.450
q[m*h]
0 136 272 408 544 681
q[l/s]
C40/4ME
389 880
~
311 704
234 528
5
<
o -
156 352
78 176
0 0
0 590 1.180 1.770 2.360 2.950
q [m*/h]
0 164 328 492 656 819

qll/s]

Power [W]

Power [W]

Power [W]



p [mmH,0]

C40/4TE

Power [W]

p [mmH,0]

C45/4TE
437 422 05 60 586 2.200
/—'\ |
34 338 724 484 469 < /I 1.760
261 253 543 = 3694 352 / 1.320
= o

© — T ©

& § £ -9

a H £ a /

174 169 / 362 & o 244 235 = 0
9 84 181 124 17 440
0 0 0 0 0 0

0 634 1.268 1.902 2536 3.170 0 1.000 2.000 3.000 4.000 5.000
q[m*h] q[m*h]
0 176 352 528 704 881 0 278 556 833 1111 1.389
qll/s] q[l/s]
C46/4TE
81 795 4.400
—_
654 636 7 3.520
a9 a7z \/ 2640 —
q 2
= [
o g

324 318 1760 &

164 159 0
0 0 0

0 1.520 3.040 4.560 6.080 7.600
qm*h]
0 422 844 1.267 1.689 21m
q(l/s]
Delivery — CONSUMPption






